

## TOWN OF MOUNT DESERT BROADBAND COMMITTEE AGENDA

## Thursday, January 11, 2024 @ 4:00 PM

This meeting will be held on ZOOM only via this link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88398222531?pwd=THBKWFhUeE5mTDRKN1JoaHhKMThjdz09

**Meeting ID:** 883 9822 2531 **Passcode:** 952548

## Agenda

- 1. Approve the Minutes of the meetings for November 2023
- 2. Update from Casco Bay Advisors re: Spectrum cost proposal and contract
- 3. Update from Casco Bay Advisors re: Spectrum franchise agreement
- 4. Update from Casco Bay Advisors re: funding request to Hancock County
- 5. Update from Casco Bay Advisors re: Spectrum contract w/ NPS
- 6. Updates from Tremont Broadband Committee
- 7. Discussion of next steps
- 8. Other such business as may properly come before this meeting
- 9. Next Meeting: 2<sup>nd</sup> Thursday of each month February 8, 2024 at 4:00 pm